Graves neomTRATION . . \+) 298 ko P 2
i - REPORT OF BURIA. il
’g : TM (0-630 AND AR 30-1815 T Data
/:(}RT.F. iz b i . : 1 '-'{'-'&91-6?0
Last Ni irat 5 Rank “Serial No.
Tnlcion, 52/ 6 Ad {22 Unmoin
- U“i' ——.t ey = wT ite P_r i ion
LErance .o _é_ _lt{ . T, Unknown
Place of Death AL Date of Death Cruse of Death
900 __9 Sept Ll Ste. Mere E 1.5 MR ...Stea Wera. Egl:.se,_ France
Time and Date of Burhl of Cemetery rdinates of Location
L3 3 _— W N Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes B1 No [J Attached to Marker Yes [F No [O

If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

Tag

What means of identification were buried with the body?

Tag.and GR Yorm #l
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

Docensed's Kght: MSTED 12028 - e Ul o
» ., JANIK .. . 3h939 - L PYh ] L2
Deceased’s Left: mzil&nme ' Serinilgc? ) l{?\rl‘(t Un.%gmz;t;n‘ Grave No.

w"";‘-iunamre or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Dats when other than officer reporting burial,

¥ILLIAM C HOBLE

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

15324620 T43 L ( Emergency Addressee Unknown

: ,
= ? n Unknown
M Address

Religion o Protegtant

List only Persounal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Signature of Officer or other person reporti urial
e ) IEO M. DUFFY 1st Lte, QUC 4
W 2 _ GRAVES_REGISTRATION OFFICEBZIC4. 222, A

HQ. BOS. lo s u. 130M/8/25715 Verified by G.R.S,




: DISINTERMENT DIRECTI\

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

SECTION A — "
L' NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED L3586 03583 15,1247
. DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME . SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ROBLE WILLIAM C IR I2LE20 |CPL 1| .
. DAY !MONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY X y DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
‘ST MERE EGLISE NQ &2 = CARENTAN ? | E-C_gDCE) OI ms??
A . PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY ) CAUSE OF DEATH
i 3 ¥ FRANCE e
i
SECTION B — CONSIBNEE ARD NEXT OF KIN * - 3 wr
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE |, /, = An g | ST £ R D ADDRESS. OF NEXT OF KIN v
F et O AD “) -
UNERR & b’
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO e Hgme:33 STOWN, OHIO 5
__.fLﬂU HngMBN w A\ : -
SECTION C— DiSINTERMENT AND JDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED ‘
ROBLE, William G, [16324620 _ |wutd | unknown 29 Anr 4 '
IIHCAT!ON TAG ON | ORGANIZATION ) RRI-G!ON : . = IISEMFICM’SQN VERIFIED BY h .
. RedADS USAGF Prot °~ | Ed C. §ettle III' ° e
1 marker NAME AND TITLE "._f _
T = 2h

SECTION D -— PREPARATI

NATURE OF BURIAL
OD uniform, blanket

CONDIION OF REMANS Advariced decomposition;
fractures: L.femur,L.tibla

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Buriael form in casket o
GRS tag on marker ;g™

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7
Hlone

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN Transfer Case A
e [ Lottt

i

ate 3 Mey 48° By Ed G, ettle 11T
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER {Sctnaturd

S —

Y. T, Bush -~ ° ___ u’ 9?/ /é /b,,,;,a/

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

oAE?Hay4S sy B. Benjamin

ond that the report above is correct.

o

Lol 1

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major Wﬂoﬁo

REV 16 MAR 46

N ot £ - F 2 % il veem 0 T . ; C e S

QMC FORM ) 1194 7 .



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

=FROM TO
USHC 8t lere FEglise Ho 2 | 5.0,
KIND OF CONYEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

truck T/5 Y. A, Campbell
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATUR . i |oare
3 R plinyaf
LSHIPPER  A- - ¢ 13
s e R T
eting Cherbours s
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 3
K
aauawnzg DATE DATE
iampo 1., ol bere lk
FROM |
CHERBOURG PORT UNIT - MYPOE }
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER i
_ s EENVILLE VICTORY RAYMOND MC WMANUS CAPT T.C. 4
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER o DATE m % a
JOHN E HENDRY JR MAJ CAC 1L7/6 48 {/%W -

4, SHIPFED 7

" )7 GREENVILLE MILT{JHY

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER [, 2 AT §L1- & ‘—-uibk,
Ca}.lbu H-l rj-\:‘
T o4 o
Y U

FROM

KIND QF CONVEYAHCE
) 1o e -—-:_r-_ )
Ak I

SIGNJTURE gfmrez WARIRNON
CGOLONEL, TT) OXF T
._EQB.'I'_TBANSPORJ‘W"‘“ ﬂ“’*""‘l

FROM

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ; DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . : T paTE
= TsHPRED - - - ¢ -+ :

FROM i 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER - b T

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT

--sfli ADTUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
. “WABHINGTSN 28, D, €.

REPORT OF DEATH

e 24 July 194k
-Barg§252§0324§24

FULL NAME ARMY BERLAL NUMEBRR GRADE
Rotla, . 15_324 620 Cpl.
HOM » }w ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BIRTH
Paratroop
, town, Ohio tofaptry 11 Feb 23
PFPLACE OF DEA’ CAUSE OF DEATH BATE OF ﬂIAI'ﬂll
France Eilled in sction 6
STATION OF DECEABED DATE OF ENTRY OMN LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVIOR FOR PAY PURPOSES
17 Nov 1942 i & | 20
EMERGENGY ARDRESSEE (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs. Anna Roble, wother, 3322 Belden Ave., Youngstown, Ohio
BENBPICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESD
Mre, Anna Roble; mother, 3323 Belden Ave., Youngstown, Ohilo
Mr. Joseph Roble, father, 3323 Belden Ave., Youngstown, Ohio
ety | wumnoroury | ownmecomever | SPERIG | Apmimmer | momce | ol
YEs 1] Yis Ho S L1 YES (-] Yis HOo Tea NG YES . e
x|l x x X x

ADDITIOMAL DATE AND/OR STATEMENT

On Parachute Pay

COPIES FURNIBHED:

59,0, F.

5.O0.0.M @, orD

. CASUALTY BRANGCH FiLx
9. A0, VET, ADMIN, A, @, 20] FILE

B L 70, U KA

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

WD. ABO, PFORM NO, FR-i, AP MAY 1944 '

ABJUTANT SENERAL




I M Es s AG EFU RM MESSAGE CENTER NoO, | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT j
N - [~
*- CALLS

e

STA, 5ER, Ko, PRECEDM TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS; ORIGINATOR 'DATEA‘I'IME GROURP
v
NR
INFORMATION EXEMPT ] OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
R
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY I
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
GOVT PD
ACTION TO:
S ngm ROBLE PRECEDENCE FOR
" 1 . ; N [
LR AKD REPOR NY CHARG g
) 33356 LOVELAND ROAD [ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
‘ REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
> YOWGST%H’ CHIO IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
. 4 s 1 L0 i
INFORMATION TO: FROM QuUDCG /&' /o ¥ -/ BARDEN

TH1S TIBADQUARTURS UAS EEEN ADVISED THAT 1SE NEMAINS OF LATE  gompomal

MILLIAM C. ROBLE
AXE EAROUTE TO THEE UNITED STATES, RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMATNY

DELIVERED TO
~—THE—SHRIVER=ALLISON COMPANY .. 124 LINCOLN AVENUE,

————  YOUNGSTOWN,-OHIOQ
FLEASE 1NSTRUCT FUMERAL DIRBCTOR TC ACCEPT IEMALNS AT RAILROAD STATION UPOX

ARRIVAL, ¥WE [REGHET IT IS LOT POSSISLE AT THIS GIME TO CIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY
DATE HOWSVER Ti{RER DAYS IRIOR TO SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOJX FUNERAL DIXECTOR
WILL B NOTIFIED 5Y TELEGIA. OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCASDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRI

AT RAILROAD STATION, BHE WILL BE REQUESTED TO PASS THIS INFORLATION TO YOU SO THAT
YOU LAY HAKE FUNZZAL ARRANGEMENTS, XEMAINS WILL BE ACCOLMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT.
WITiIN 4«3 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM BY TELEGRAN COLLECT TO
COLUVEUS GENERsL DISTHIEUTION DEPOT COLUMEUS OHIO ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIOKS OR
SUBMIT NEZW DELIVEAY INSTRUCTIONS. PLEASE BL ADVISED THAT IT WILL NOT RE POSSIBLE
TO CONFLY Al GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITI ANY DESIRED CHANGSES Ii DELIVERY INSTRUCTILONS
AECEIVED &FTER ThE EXPIRATION OF THE 48 HOUR PERIUD, YOUX PRONPT COCPERATION WILL
CRBATLY ASSIST 'THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY, IF YOU SHOULD DESTHE MILITARY|
HONOAS AT FUUERAL YOU SEOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATICN TO
wnbl ARRANGELENTS, TPLEASE INCLUDE FULL NauE OF DECRASED IN REPLY TELEGAM, NOTIIY
LIS OFFICE OF raTRICLIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION SELECTED BY YOU TO FURNISH
LILITARY HCONOXS,

50Wkall CG COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIEUTION DEPOT COLUNELS OHIO

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION : P AUTHORIZATION
1
!l ORIGINATING AGENCY.
' SYRBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE FRANCIS FAPPIANO PAGE 1 OF 1
CAPT, QiC, Asst AGR Div
WD AGD Form 1 1 % 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OPFICE
15 JUN 1945 b and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete,

e -

Kodel 1 Rall = Funeral Direotor Designated



 WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE /

WASHINGTON 48, D. &

| : RAEPORY OF DEATH N ol Jul ;'Ww

_ . ca/4624
. ’wu.!mu: )

ARMY SERIAL N I.IH'I!I. GRADE
r ;

EEECSPRRTICELTY W N ki 32k 620

Cpl,
ARl oft BERVIGE Mﬂ“m
' Paratroop
___ZLoungatoun, Qhio Ipfaptry | 1l Feb 25
PLAGE OF DEA ' * CAUSE OF ‘!&“‘ DATE OF DIA!H
France ' ¥l Killed in action 6 Jun 1944 |.
I‘\ﬂaﬂdll OF DECEASED , :::::.:' m -Ol)l Lr'émvu:u.nmg
27 6 | 20
EMERQENCY ADDRESSEE (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) \
- _ & 4-‘:-;
N : AR
| Mrs. Apns Roble, mother, 3323 Belden Ave., Youngstown, & n
. AENEFIQIARY a!.ll. RELATIOMBHIP & ADDR ] . a',? {{1‘ t
Mrs. Anna Roble, mother, 3323 Belden Ave., Youngstown, &Siﬁ-{‘ o o
Mr. Joseph.Roble, father, 3323 Belden Ave., Youngstown, Ohio?¥" -~
_seron | mummorovry | ownmeconver | Niiverites | “amemsrs | "ewwe | “Toneesy ssow
—ves WO Yis ) Yas ) vE ™ “YEs no Yis NO YEa [T
- P 4 P S S 4 ; X
ADDITIOMAL nﬂanafu STATEMENT
On Parachute FPay

COFIES FURNISHED:
59,0 F.AL F.0. U, LA
ARMY EFFEQTS BUREAL
50,9 .49 .
o iy CABVALTY BRANGH FILE
. A O YET. ADMIN, A, 9, 861 FILE

WD, ABO, FORM NG, Bi-1, 25 MAY 1044 ,




.WUST 42 COLLECT 3 EXTRA YOQﬁEﬁIQWN OHIO JUL 9 1130A
BOWMAN COMMANDING GENERAL COLUMBUS GENERAL

DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
REGARDING WI

E JUNE 23 THIS CONFIRMS DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

SHIP REMAINS CPL WILLIAM C ROBLE TO HOFMEISTER MEMORIAL
FUNERAL HOME 4011 HILLMAN WAY YOUNGSTOWN OHIO ADVISE
IMMEDIATELY DELIVERY DATE AS ANO:HER SON NEEDS

INFORMATION IN ORDER GET FURLO EXTENSION H

JOSEPH ROBLE 8136 TOD AVE
23 8136
115P JUL See

T



RECEIPT OF REMAINS

=

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT GCOLUMBUS OHIO

rmoutine 16 JULY 1948

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:  HOFMETSTER MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME
4011 HILIMAN WAY

YOUNGSTOWN OHIO

FROM QMDCG BARDEN

REMAINS OF( THE LATE CPL WILLIAM C ROBLE ASN 15324620 BEING S : ED TO

4

YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NO 625-34 PENNSYLVAN IA RAILROAD

LEAVING COLUMBUS OHIO 3105 AM FIFTEEN JULY AND DUE 7O ARRIVE YOUNGS TOWN
OHIO 9346 AM RAILROAD TIME FIFTEEN JULY, REQUSST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU IMVWEDIATELY PASS

-

THIS INFORMATION ON 70 NEXT OF KIN

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

-rms_%mwor%m"% S 1 J’F'

WITNESS (Bsoort) ¢ consicnee (/

FILE i R -{ ;’

RECORDS A qa'uEEL/

DATE _Qfﬁﬂ'_ ke /

NAME oSt
. “R & R BR.

ﬁ;ién‘iz ' 193 16300731 6. 5. GOYEMEENT PRINTIRG OFFISE




PENALTY FORPRIYATLUSE TO ANOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE 300
1aro) 0 iy

Return fo : i, R e
Street and Nesmber, (NAmE oF smNoER)
or Posi Office Hu,}

REGISTERED ARTICLE

Vo, .ﬂlQZé:*_ COLUMBUS, '

INSURRED PARCEL
No._ o, OHIO.




-

%
g 8811 -

RETUl JRECEIPT

y R“Mfmﬂcpmtk Regfderdor Imwdddtdc,fkww
nmderd'wﬁicﬁappummﬂef qfﬂu’a ‘Card.




s . ; —
r Sr—— e e e :
i Ry s i

WUE25 PD YOUNGSTOWN OHIO JUL 13 SO4A
ALBERT BARDEN LT QMC

CHIEF OF AGR DIVN GENL DIST DEPT
KINDLY WIRE US WHEN TO EXPECT BODY OF CORP WILLIAM C ROBLE
FAMILY ARE EXPECTING BODY JULY 15TH

HOFFMEISTER MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME

1140A

15




T T 7 T B R R T et e Ry e

¥

I MESSAGEFD RM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS STA, SER. Ho, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION [NSTRUCTIONS T ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP |
v
e NR y ) —a . aum0ar
ACYION INFORMATION EXEMPT ‘ OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
GR
— SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY I —
M: (Originalor) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
BOTMAN CO COLS ¥ DIST DRFOT COL8S 0OHIO UNCLASSIFIED
ACTION To: )
JOSEPFH ROBLE . PRECEDENCE FOR
ACTION INFORMATION
ROUTINE
. B188 TOD AVE
[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
. YOUMGSTOWN OHIO REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:
FROM QMDCG 13349-A BARDEN
RIMAINS OF CPL WILLIAM ¢ ROBLY WILL BT SHIPPRD 15 JULY
i
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
: SIGNATURE
UNCLASSIFIED
ORIGINATING AGENCY
SYMBOL OFFICIAL TITLE
QOG 13349-A BARDEN | FJU mﬁw e
: &g.hg, iv
WD AGO FORM 1 1 -' 63 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—456601-1 U. 5. GOYENWMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.




INSPECTION CHECKLIST
{FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)

Aorc se-18

NAME / RANK SERIAL NUMEER
i ) —t— b
‘ Reble, ¥illlem G, ) - / o | 18324820 7.
SOURCB i CONSIGNEE The Shriver-Alllson m
MAk =iy, 124 Iinsoln Avenns
S . Youngwtowm, Ohie
_-SHIPPING CASE - OENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (CHECK ONE)
{CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) ] SATISPACTORY SATISPACTORY
FINISH (EXTERIOR) RENARKS 4 / ; o
BN e /) Al bl PN
PINISH (INTRRTOR) ol ’/0 wrE V
- HANDLES ;
HANDLE BOLTS ol
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE T T = (L8 N
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER /
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITION ©F CASKET (CHECK ONE) “2
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) =] SATISPACTORY (] UNSATISFACTORY | =~
FINISH (EXTERIOR) REMARKS I
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
STERCILING - NAMEPLATE =~ <L
CAM LOCKS (SBALING)
ODCR OR MOISTURE
_ Routed Through
[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROO d [] morruary repatr smop
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
(] SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY ] ¥es CJwo
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN) CASKET EXCHANGED
: — -
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED -
[ ¥ES (] xo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
(] ¥=s [C]xo
REMARKS
TINE DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN | TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
b ; 5 ,
PACT - P G A i ) (.. 7
*, ¥ Z o
REMARKS o Ly,
5
A
QMC FORM R - 5024 4 MAR 46 LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED



. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED ToO
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

CERTIFICATE

(AR 30-1830).

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH.
. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT 1S IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

WORLD WaR IT DECLASED

HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

A

REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

INTERMENT EXPENSES

NAME OF DECEDENT

GRADE

cpl

SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

Arwy

15324620

Covamcpome o 4

| certify that the sum of $_75.00

was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY

Lake Park Cemetery

CITY OR COUNTY STATE

Ghio

Youngstown

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONING THIS FORM
1, Fill in as required and sign four copiea., THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIONED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.
. Return four copies ta: :
{ Return Orizinil and & cop*aa ] to:
AL ICAN TRAVES COTaTL L Iob DIVIOIO‘“
COLU&US GEL-AERAI 075y TImIOn NEPOT
COLUTU3 1b, Qiizy

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

23 lete

AD 55 OF CLAVMANT (City, Street or RFD, and Sr-ta)
8136 Tod Ave (Boardman)
Youngstown, Ohio

RELAT|ONSHIP TO DECEDENT

father

DATE

' 7/15/48

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

L~

e

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

PLEASE READ BXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING

NAME OF ODEGEDENT \‘:‘\
g

o

GRADE PONENT

SERTAL 'y

“&
“\\

-~

| certify that the §hmng $

of the above named decedent fhuﬁ

*

personal funds in connectfqh‘with the

.*:\

,,’f:— as paid by me from
ortation of the remains
the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWM (OR ADDRESS NOT [N A CITY QR”T
(FROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

INEE‘T RﬁHE AND LOCATION OF NATIOKAL OR POST CEMETERY TO

//// WHICH nm\ wzns SHIPPED
/. S Fa ‘\\
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON s«gﬂfﬂa THIS FoRN |STeRATIRE OF TTATRRATS:
1. Fill in aa roqu:nd nd/ﬁn four copiea, THIS \
FORN NOT TO BE Mruﬁ' BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. | e .
2. Raturn four l:qpﬁt-’ o ADDRESS OF CLMHAH‘I’ (City, seuh\“}xrn and State)
PE N i sas ot e
............ -~ )
/ f &3! //‘J’J CU - RELATIONSHIP TQ OECEDENT DATE \
o W. KNOBE e SRUNTE L :
- ' Ll"‘ }l L[- Ll Foots g "
OMC FORW REPLACES WO AGO FORM R-B507, OMC FORM R o4
23 0CT 47 1238 AND QMC FORM R-5066, wu?cu ARE OBSOLETE. A




EXPLANA" N OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIV/S CEMETERY

e i g X ,-1'7'.‘.:!}: A
g T Faenyt N
3=, "When tbe renaing gre delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery,
you are responsible for pcyiqq all interment expenses. In this comnection, you gre en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

b 2. Av amount not te exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment
expenses when fipal interment of the remains is in a prxrute or civilion cemetery. No

alléowance is authorized toward interment expenses whep interment is in a national or post
cemetery. - -

3. The $75 maxisum allowance by the government toward interment expensea includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home. church, cemstery. or any other

place designated by you: wault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for™
i friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Apy expenses over and above the
$78 waximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

Y

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY"

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in
a national or post cemetery., you are responsible for all gdditional expenses necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery gruve site.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of tramsporting the remains .

from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions’
eutlxned in puraqrcph 2. below.

2. Raiuhurloncnt of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would bave coat the govern-
vent to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment.
However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRKNTEﬁ AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
w.. . UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED QOF ANY
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT

e Bol.;h?aquent by the government will be made only to tho persvn who paid from

hin personul fundq\{er transporting the remains to the national or poat cenetery grave
llt.._ ; i .--': \/‘.

‘r" 5 PR . . .
' ki_ xpense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultimately

- i g
| \1 ;lu a mtf > &j}?&_{ emetery.
i ? L W

-5\ P * I:. l.'

)'

9378-QUTTS=Canp Lee, Va.- 12-32-47~-100M

- |




7 PP : s : =

L"""‘i RRM 381" NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADdRE‘ss | -, — j
: NAME OF nacusso RANK : SERIAL NUMBER
LWiiiam C. RORLE Cpl. 115732 4¢20

NAME OF NEXT OF KIN \ RELATIONSHIP .
L _JOCEPH ROBLE NI 57, |
| 3334 LOVELANDNPDY ) |
- /VD&A/GJTJW ' '

Ll3¢_T0D AyE,
: l/() CNCSTOWH 5"1

Y- 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OITICE 16—81982-1




OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER G
MemMoRriaL Division, R, R. BrancH
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.




o BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277,

QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA' -~

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL . DATE:

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B p| |

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead,'' before
filling out this form, When the proper part of this form is filled out and é:roperly ai%ined by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF?CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., |a the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, pleass fill in PART !

of this form,
PART | | :
Please Indicate relationship 1o the d d by placing an
I, Joseph Roble et the proper ot g
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
[J wioow O winower [ sonover2i veEars oLp [J cauekrer over 21 YEARS OLD

12

FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Sp ify)

HAVING FARILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT [T IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X in the box opposite the option you have selected,)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.,

m 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN [N A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Lake Park Cemetery, 1459 E. Midlothian Blvd., Mahoning County, Youngstown, Ohio -.

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

-

D 3, BE RETURNED TO- THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

m 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT N A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATICN OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate If your own religious services at « location other than the selected natlonal cemetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)

) D YES [:l NO
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: {If no correcti arg ¥, indicate
this fact by Inserting the word “NOXNE"’ {n the space below.)
Rone
T E -
% -
COBED—2 &gl i 545 - .
00MG ‘rorm . . PAGE 1

rhy { ¥ 4



N \ PART | (Con!inued)

if on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Nurnber4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDOLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET, CITY OR TOWN COQUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE CA,R EER H%%;YDF

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raiiroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
THE SHRIVER-ALLISON COMPANY
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN [ COUNTY OR PROVINCE STRTE OR TERRITORY OF
S. A, OR COUNTRY
: 124 Lineoln Aveme Youngstomn Mahoning Ohio
EXPRESS QOFFICE (Nearvet raliroad passenger slation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS i TELEPHONE No.
551 Mahoning Avenue 42 Central Square 44241

IR CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT [N LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: .

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET - CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
L U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*) 2}

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR || ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE !NDW!DU.HL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

[, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Rl olle e (ol ook

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

{CITY AND FI.'ATE)

Ve i
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this // day of W‘/

19. , at city (or town} of ;/EWW county of MM and State (or Territory or

District) of _ /éy

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. P /’ (SIGNATuaE oF omcm AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
=
. T ORI AL iy e
PABE 2 /
\ SREITLON LAMLS A LG, b 16—50411-1
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) CASTALTY WGl P GV
The Adjutans Generalts Office #oa R
"..:, i‘i? i ."" - Hc :-:. ¥ =~ 7
aatdnyrton, . Py {:5(
August 19
DEATH. e :

AGPC-0 201 Roble, William C,
(15 Aug 45) 15 324 &0

1{5}101&}:13@1' FOlt RECORD
SUBJECT: Change of Address of Emergency Addressces ‘
A communication has been received from The Quartermaster General,
Weshington 25, D. C._received letter from #étherfof Corporel Willism C.
Roble, 15324620, killed in sction §.me 1944 in France,

requesting that the records of this ~7fice be amended as followiss

. FROU % o -
Mre. Amna Roble, mother, Mre, Aona Roble, mother,
3323 Belden Avenus ; 3335 loveland Road ~
Youngstown, Ohio Youngstown, Ohlo )
Copies furnished: Adjuwtant Genaral,

Army Effects DBureau
Comnamh‘)_ng Gereral  5th Service Jormarnl (Milivavy
only :
| -Decorations and Awards Brandh{}ilitary only)
’ Directbr, Bureau of Public Relaticiis
Director, Veterans Administration (Military orly)
General Accounting O0ffice ' -
Liaison Office, Office of Spuzcial Settlement
Accounts, Roon 3065, liunitions Building
Memorial DBranch, Overseas Section, OGHG :
Notification Branch, Persomnal Affairs Division, :
Assistant Chisf of Air Staff, Persunnel, Rounm
4310, lunitions Building (AAF Psersonnel only) :
Hr. L, A. Bloomquist, Claims Sechion, Divisien of Maritime
Insurance, Tarshipping Administration, 99 John Street
llewr York 7, Hew York { Civilian Ammy Transpert Service

employees only)
£ :

Seaman's Hecord and VWelfare Unit, U, S, Coa:! {uard
(Civilian Amy Transport Service euployses only)

United States Civil Service Conmiszi:.: ((Civilian only)

. Unitecli S)t&t.es ‘Employees Compensation Cormission { Civilian
anly ;

AG 201 file (Military and Var Dept, civilisn employees)

AG 95 file (Var Dept. contract emplayees and other ecivilians®
gubject to !.[ilitary Law)
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Summary Cwurg=ilartial JR.IMIBI v

ARIY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY JUsinTER-ASTER DEPOT Case No. v~
601 Hardesty svenue ‘ 307650
~Kansas City 1, Missourl Date F-lareh-1646 v

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of
late 2

/ , . ra¥ /
DR 1 7. i P ) (A RS Tmer )
A / who died
(irEneY im-ggﬁﬁ!!ﬂ&.'ﬁﬁ’ﬂ Service)
v - o
o day of ) W 8y v y
7O ¢+ The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

on the

1. Complying with AW. 112, a Sumary Court Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo, pursuant to S.0., 223, Hq., KC@ Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports thati

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of degedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial,

be Local debt.ars. owed decedent's estate ¢ , of which the sum o
$ was collected, (If nothing was faund due BF Gollected, state "None";
othoPRM®: attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl, v)

ce Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of %
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Mertial from funds of decedonte T (See
inclosed receipt _ , Incl,

d, Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any,
has been made by the Summary Court-warti: by transmittal through the <uartermaster
Corps, at Uovernment expense to person found entitled (See Summary Coufft-idartial
F INDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-lartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

16 3“"/"“1' 1048 , pursuant to Special Orders 223, Headquarters, KOGl

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

___,M'l‘./ for the effects of the above-named

deceased scldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United Stztes, with other rolevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-iiartial finds that, under the provisions of

AN, 112, - v of
(Name of pEYso und entitled)
- 7 ; . ¥ State of
E.Numggg,l Sndla-trmt) S5k i) TR ERNETTY)
Obie v s is the of the

(=
£
(Rela%!onsﬁip or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be er:'‘*tled to raceive his or her effects,

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)
v

’ , organization
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

_ 4

Eff, & Form 75




- AQY SERVICE FORCES . - .t w =
3 AJI EFFECTS BUREAU B

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

f | SHIP IO g Joseptrilie, ' |
o TTOY0RES Walltai €, Roble 3323 Beldea Avenus
ASN 15324620 _ _ Youngstowmn, atin
Case No. 1ﬂ1333 D

Wt , -

v ‘
~L A/ Tl A

DATE _ February 17, 1945

JHM: VM smg “FTOR: Eifects wuartermaster
REMARKS ¢ is
: Incloss PBursau Check Bemove G.L.
Acct. Nos Hote discrepancy in
Amount Films removed
Inclose ™aluables" item Diaxry removed
=" Ship "Valuables" item(s) ~“Laundry removed

ROUTING:
Accounting Eranch
fiarehouse Vivision
2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

\?V\% s ' j_

T i
REMARKS Frankeq E ‘l &l
t. BExp. Chgs.
ist. Fri. dthO
- No. of packages s N _
- FEB 191345 \ e 2E945
P 26 1985 N T AN

-

Snipping Ulerk

Eff., WM Form 14 (26 Dec LL)
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g seetT__ !

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU !HVEITUHY

BOX HUMBER

ORIGINAL HUMBER OF m:mcss /

DECEASED
MISSENG
POW

Y

INVENTORY % _ 2 /f 4(64

A MBER 2 :
CASE NUMBE| ,07832

R

Co WohlE

F

“”f‘w C'--r- i

ORGAN | ZATI OR _:50 IS.ILPM‘E)

Aghi Ny K ;
Lmizéag 2
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

s

: CLOTHING 3 e “ . DONTAINERS. .. .. ...
e} BELT BRACELET, wnm mnwu =1 BAGS, CLOTH

BELT, MONEY (%O mue'r] BRUSHES BAGS;  TRAVEL

CLOTH, W&SH CRMERAS — BILLFOLE {0 MONEY)

C0ATS . 4 BLASSES el CASEy ~

FOOTWEAR, PR. f KNIVES < FOOTLOCKER :

GLOVES, PR. LIGHTERS L{xit, sewing s

HANDKERCH | EFS HISC. INSIGRIA- KIT, TOILET

HEADWEAR M1SC. ITEMS KIT, WRITING .

JACKETS i PEN, FOUNTAIN €-m— PAPERS AND HISC.

OVERCOATS PEHCIL, MECHARICAL BOOKS

SCARFS PIPES BOOKS, ADDRESS

SHIRTS BELIGIQUS ARTiCLES POOKS, NOTE

SOCKS, PR, RIGEOKS, BECOKATION 800KS, PILOT LOG !

Ties RINGS DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)

TOWELS TOBARCO FILMS

TROUSERS, PR. TGILET ARTICLES Yw—i LETTERS

TRUNKS, PR. , urrcu&ﬂ.ww rlu-( PAPERS, PERSONAL

UNDERWEAR S ulug; SO PHOTOS
SHOE SHINE ARTICLES

/ M """’w “‘/ SHORT SHORTER
SOUVENIRS :
SOUVENIR MONEY
- STAT IONERY
v TESTAMENTS

U.S. i

.

C.4.T. W

REMARKS: Wﬂ- re gg
* 4323 Belpere gt -

y»ﬂﬁvwd( Féwwg M’T?‘ ?0 -

atacuments: o< FoRM g5 <

| Form 100

FEB g 1§:1.

“WAREHCUSE SPACE

N\l U

WEIGHY

G! REMOVED

SHORTAGE ON
REVERSE |

IDENT, TAGS
REMOVED

ﬁf

BIARY REMOVED

STORED B:tl

'DATE SHIPPED

LOCKED STORAGE

| INVENTORIED BY / 7 S U &da LAUNDRY
?ﬁ/ a2 L QA . M 20 ‘egy REMOVED - *
PACKED BY \ cueckeo Y £ 4 - Xipyg op 7~ FILM
e ADDITIONAL KEMOVED
e, m 33 (12 Des ) .




INK’EN'!‘ORY OF EFFL S
(Bon A 000-580)

&l&b}&f)— (Finat pama) Initial) {A:;srmu n?:;'ﬁ
iiign corporal 50Lst Parachute Inf,
(Organimtion or arm or servica)

who died og th....(?ﬂl_m ofdune o &4
OLASS I—8aber, insignia, ﬁeeonﬁomhmdals, cam-

paign badges, watches, manuscri and othe
__ articles valuable chiefly ‘as keepaskea. i
e Emon AnTiCLES *rackanx

............ V’

& s ..km,_g_qg.tis_%m&is.ajﬁ..._.
1| pen, fountain &

1. | Bible (pinature) &
1 | wateh e

1 kit, sewing

*To be filled cnt only in oase of shipment 1o The Adjutant Genaral,

OLASS IX—QOther etfects

17N

w.D., AG.O Form No. 54
uly 1, 1533

i




OLABBE II—Continued

I‘lﬁn‘l!ﬂ! . d ARTICLES
8pecie... $.—...... .
Money
Notes_.. $..oo..o...

I cerTFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deoemegowhm name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the efeots were delivered

to Bffects Quartersmaster, ETOUSA,

WardfiSiiee DAVESLUN, “SHUAT Sy FRrEEuse ,

29 _Jdune

~Date) .-
*Btrtke out words ot spplicable,

g $0S 71677



NAME
Roble, Millsam O

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
i - - . S Boay
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
Cta

Efl. QM Form 43




NAME Ny
Roble, Mlltes o,
BAY [ _PAalET ] BOX TALLY
18 . &3 404 apey
TYPE OF PKG, WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
—IPEOFPKG. ] i
Otn

EZ. QM Form 13

—_._—.__—.______—_—-_._-_.__._____-______-___—__—_-—._-—_h—_u__
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a3 - | 07.‘;;153 e

S 2\ HEADQUAR D5
A apsistiiurccante Iafantry

ik b
A0 B72 Onited frates Army . @ N ,th

.

. \ g
Ve Jadhe” _.5. Jduly leak
i {Dote)

SURIE0T: Divposition of Effects.

0 . Tffecis ruartermastsr, TICUSA, ALO #1507, ti=lu, Ipited States Army.

1. Dispvsal of effécts made on the following 1nd1"1-i'.:.-'1-1:

Roble, illiam C. ASN 15324620
Cpl. 50lst Prcht Infe

gtatus: KIA 6 June 1944,
2, Pporsonal elfects of abovz jptswice.l trax pnrif-zi by motor vehicle
wiients Girtirmoter, AT78a, §wrehouse Divisioaq,

on __ M" to Bl
stanley E‘{are"no se, united Status Jorves: ivarpool.

3, TFollowing itews transmitted herewith:

HONE »

L. Private debtors and creditors knowa to be as Tollom3:

TIONE o

/

y

-ﬂ.ﬂc].ﬁ. =
1 vDAGO Form No. 54 (in triplic.te)




ATH //*7 ” ' ‘,5 S s Amgwt 19%.

AGPC-0 201 m “
(25 Mg 43) miuu

HEMOAN LGN FOR REOO&D

SUBJECT: Change of Address of Emergency Addrassce:

A commurication has beer received Iroh gy gusshesmmeter Gemevel,

requesting that the records of this office e amended ns follovs:

Copies furnished:
Army Effents Dureau
Commandirgy Gereral Vi Service Sommand (MHilitars

adintant General,

Decora.,um and Lwards Brandh( i litars o 1.-.}
Direcsbr, Bureau of Pulilic -..-_“.}.al,u'é TR
Director, Veterans A mlni tration (Military orly)
General A‘,cc:m bing:
Liaison Orfice, OL1
Accounts, Loon A i vions duilding
liemorial Branch, Overzeas Szoeblon, OQ.I G
Ietification Brancl:, Personal .f.J.;'a Avwis i
Assistant Chief of Alr Star?l, 1"-1':3(: reel, HRoom
4310, lmnitiecns Building ( 1 onlyr)
Mr. B, As Bloonquis, Claims Section, Diwisicon of Haritime
Insurance, Vairshipping Administration, 99 Jc‘ri Stive
York 7, Hew York "Ln'"“-i'n': amy Transpart Serviee

ce of Spacinl Settlement
o

Seamants lecord and elfarve
(Civilizn Amy Transoort
Um.t \.1 Stataes Olvil Seryvice

. g

Dapi,

. 1) g N 2
AC 095 file (Var Dept. contract employzes =.1nc'1 ht er civilians Q‘\/ rell
gubiect to Hlllf‘:r-;;. Lavr ) é& J

TJar v")
. anl ‘?. & .‘.\-b %l
i 7(“ file (x‘ull:l tary and dar Dept i ian s z:' .



SPQYC 295 poble, William C., 8. M. 15 32k 620

lgt Ind.
ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C. |
'- 15 sagust 19kS
TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.
Forwarded for re;iiy +0 B0 much thereof as pertains to your office,
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
C. C. PIERCE
Captein, QMC
Assistant
1 Imel.
1 Ltr. o/d
s &
2 g
=
N

CopaNe
vAIL & RECORDS BR

AB-31531-M-30M



..f' - . /

#$107,553 mmx 1R

Maroh 1, 19‘

Mr. Joseph Roble
8323 Belden Avenue -
Youngstown, Ohic -~

Mk. hu.l -

. !hmkfuuhmmmdulﬂ-om
some persemal effests of your son, Corporal Williem C. Roble.

These effeots are being forwarded to you in one
paskage. R

If, by any ehance, the property has net resshed you
at the expirstim of thirty days from this date, please nokify
=e snd tracer will be institubed.

The actien of this Buresu in trememitting persenal
offests does not, of itself, vest title in the resipient.
Such property is forwarded for distribution sceccrding te the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I segret the cirewmmstences prempting this letter, md
wish to express ay sympethy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

¥. A, ECKHARDY

Qaptain Q.M.C,
Assistant




" 5=28-19L5 2
" 3335 Loveland Rd,
g Youngstovza} Ohio,

‘Re liam Cpl,
ASN 15324620
Killed in action 6~6-4i

Quarfermaster General

War “epargment
femorial Branch
ashington, D.C.

Dear Sirs

_ I am the mother and next of kin of the
above named deceased serviceman,

I am hereby requesting that when the time
comes and it is possible to send my son's remains to the Unitéd States
I want his remains sent to my présent address as given above,

My fdrmﬂr address was 3323 belden Ave, Youngstown,Ohio, this former
address is the address given by the serviceman,

Ploase advise me as to what can be or will
be done,

Yours truly,4,{;._)

Gy MR Coma ety

LA

B i

L T o Sl e Lo, B e i il S e T T SRl e =
J



SPQYG 293

Roble, Filliam C.,
8. N. 15 32l 620

15 August 19L5

Mra. Anna Hoble
3335 Loveland Hoad
Youngstown, Ohio

Dear Mre. Roble: /

Reference is made to your letter requesting retura of remaing
of your son, the late Corporal William C. Roble.

An official report of interment received in tihis office reveals
that the remains of your son waeres interrad in Jnited States Military
Cemetery §2, Ste. Mers Kglise, France, Orave L3, Row 3, Plot W. with
refersuce to other larger cities the spproximate location of Sta.

Mare Zglise, France is six miles north and east of Carsutan and twenty-
ons miles scutheast of Cherbourg, both in France.

At the beginning of the wur it became necessary 1o adopt the policy
that the remains of ailitary personnsl interred outside the United Jtates
would not be returned until the cessation of nostilities in all theaters
of operation., A nwtation has been mads on the official records of this
office that it is your desire to have the remains of your son returnsd
to United States for fina)l iutarsent, 1f posaible.

A notation has been made on the officiul records of this office
that your address has bsen changed from 33j23 -elden Avemus, Youngetown,
OChio, to 3335 Loveland Road, Younystown, Chio.

This office regreta, sincerely, the delay in answering your letier
aod wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in tae loss of your son.
o [ &)

=
?05\ THE QUARTCRMASTER QENERAL:

)i

LR . o
3 8ingerely yours, T e
o2 it
s e s
al1. __; '.:-_J: \_'_I
- ¥ _ ARTHUR L, WARREN =
Colonel, QC - =2

¢ ' Assistant



Cypl William C. Roble, 15 32k 620

Plot W, Row 3, Grave 43, 2k September 1947
United States Military Cemetery

S8te Mere Eglise {2, France

W, Joseph Roble
3335 Loveland Road
Yowngstown, Ohio

Deaxr Mr, Roble:

The people of the United BStates, through the Congress have suthorized the
disinterment end final burial of the heroie dead of World War II. The Quarter-
magter General of the Army has been entrusted vith this saared reaponsibility
%o the honored dead, The rescrds of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
serviee of his courntry.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer IT Armed Yoroes Dead,”
and “"American Cemsteries,” explain the dispositicn, optioms snd services malde
available to you by your Governmenmt, If you are ths next of kin sgsarding to
the line of kinship as set farth in the emclosed pamphlet, “Bisposition of
World War IT Armed Fcrces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as %o
the disposition of the remains of the deseased by sompleting Pert I of the en-
closed form "Request for Dispositiom of Femains." Bhould you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, plesse scmplete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part XIXI of the
enclosed form,

If you should slect Optiom 2, it is advised that no fwneral arrangemsuts

or other personal grrengewsnts be made until you are further notified dy thie
offiee. T

L&

-

Will you pledge scuplote the emclowed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains™ and mail in the anclosed self-adiressed envelope, which reguires no
postage, within 3C daye after its receipt by you? Its prompt retwrn will
avoid unnecessary ‘a.,’hp:

Sinserely,

wrLS

Ineln, /7 : TEOMAS B. LARKIN
e : Major General
The Quartermmster Genersl



COLUMBUS GENERAL DEPOT
UNITED STATES ARMY

COLUMBUS 15, OHIO
& July 1948

Mr. Joseph Robls
3336 Loveland Road
Youngatown, (hlo

Dear Mr. Roble:

Reference is made to telegram dispatohed from this Distributian
Center 22 June 1948 stating Department of the Army will deliver remains
of late Corporal William C. Robls in the mear future.

Becords of this office indioate you wish remains delivered to The
Shriver-dllison Company, 124 Lincoln Aveme, Youngstown, Ohio., To date
no reply has besn received from you confirming your previous desires.

Request you furnish jmmediately by telegram collect to Columbus
General Distribution Depot, Columbus, Ghio, Attentiom: Chief, Awerican
Graves Registratiom Division, confirmation of above shipping imstructions.

On behslf of a grateful nation, I extend to you =y contimied sympathy
in your great loss. If I may be of sny sasistamce to you please feel free
to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

ALBERT BARDEXE
Lt Colonsl, QMO
Chief’, ACR Division

ﬁ?
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